GREEN VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 3290 S. Camino Del Sol #100 P.O. Box 623 Green Valley, Arizona 85622 (520) 625-9112 Fax (520) 648-5146 Emergency (520) 625-9281

Welcome to the Community of Green Valley. This application will acquaint you with <u>Green Valley Water District's</u> rate schedule. After completing the "Application for Water Service" service will be started on the effective date indicated. It is mandatory that you complete the "Application for Water Service" at this time; however, it must be understood that service will be disconnected and turned off after inspection if service is refused. If you decide not to start service at this time it will be your responsibility to contact us to initiate service when you require water to be turned on at your property.

Green Valley Water District reads meters once a month and bills are mailed immediately thereafter. The following is the schedule of charges:

Establishment Fee: \$25.00 applicable to all customers (*Applied to first bill*)

Monthly Minimum: 5/8" & 3/4" meter: \$25.35

1" meter: \$28.30

Rate: 1 - 20,000 gallons per month \$1.95 per 1000 gallons

20,001 – 30,000 gallons per month \$2.67 per 1000 gallons 30,001 – 40,000 gallons per month \$4.08 per 1000 gallons 40,001 – or more gallons per month \$5.49 per 1000 gallons

## APPLICATION FOR EXISTING RESIDENTIAL WATER SERVICE

Name:	
	(Indicate one below)
Service Address:	Home Phone / Cell #:
	(Contact info when residing in Green Valley)
	(Indicate one below)
Billing Address:	Home Phone / Cell #:
	(Contact info when residing at billing address)
City, State, ZIP:	
Applicant/Homeowner requests water service <b>Effective</b>	Applicant/Homeowner will provide
our office with updated billing & contact information. Applica commence on the effective date indicated above.	nt/Homeowner understands charges and service will
( <i>Please initial)</i> I have been offered a set of G	reen Valley Water District's Rules & Regulations.
Signature:	